Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit,			
Inc., as successor in interest to		12/01/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Trefoil Capital Corporation			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marcal Paper Mills, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Market Street	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	501134	MARCAL
Registration Number:	0573133	MARCAL
Registration Number:	1089580	WORK FORCE
Registration Number:	667115	MARCAL
Registration Number:	1027037	BELLA
Registration Number:	861511	BELLA
Registration Number:	833704	CAMELLIA
Registration Number:	847872	CAMELLIA
Registration Number:	949162	MARCAL
Registration Number:	723888	SNOW LILY
Registration Number:	1036445	SOFPAC
Registration Number:	843719	FLORENTINE
Registration Number:	866387	FLORENTINE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0332

900038884

Registration Number:	791037	FLUFF OUT
Registration Number:	800711	MADEIRA
Registration Number:	372674	MARCAL
Registration Number:	425272	MARCAL
Registration Number:	589555	MARCAL HANKIES
Registration Number:	582691	SANI-HANKS
Registration Number:	1117267	SERVI-ETAS
Registration Number:	348723	SUNRISE
Registration Number:	1087719	YELLOW ALERT
Registration Number:	309329	KITCHEN CHARM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 401

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	348328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	12/30/2005

Total Attachments: 5

source=348328#page1.tif

source=348328#page2.tif

source=348328#page3.tif

source=348328#page4.tif

source=348328#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0333

EXHIBIT A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
0501134	0589555
0573133	0582691
1089580	1117267
0667115	0348723
1027037	1087719
0861511	0309329
0833704	
0847872	
0949162	
0723888	
1036445	
0843719	
0866387	
0791037	
0800711	
0372674	
0425272	

632644.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The CIT Group/Business Credit Inc., as successor in interest to Trefoil Capital Corporation, having an office at 1211 Avenue of the New York, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademark registrations, trademark applications and licenses set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto of Marcal Paper Mills, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at One Market Street, Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407 pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 1982 (the "Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released nunc pro tunc and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this day of December, 2005.

> The CIT Group/Business Credit Inc. as successor in interest to Trefoil Capital Corporation

By: Bruce Tengh Title: Vice President

618665.1

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of December, 2005, before me personally came Bruce Tenzer, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is a Vice President of The CIT Group/Business Credit Inc., as successor in interest to Trefoil Capital Corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

MITCHELL M. BRAND
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4832584
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires March 30, 2007

618665.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
0501134	0589555
0573133	0582691
1089580	1117267
0667115	0348723
1027037	1087719
0861511	0309329
0833704	
0847872	
0949162	
0723888	
1036445	
0843719	
0866387	
0791037	
0800711	
0372674	
0425272	

632644.1

RECORDED: 01/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0337